Contract ID: 25JD0103

Contract Name: Repair/Maintenance/Installation of Drainage Canal at

Location of the Contract: Tampilisan, Zamboanga del Norte KM1984+748-KM1984+773 RS, L 25.00m, Tampilisan, Zamboanga del Norte

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

**BANTILLO**, duly authorized for this purpose, (hereinafter after called the "Contractor"). existing under and by virtue of laws of the Republic of the Philippines, with main office address at Poblacion Kabasalan, Zamboanga Sibugay, represented herein by ENGR. JOSE L. Zamboanga del CONSTRUCTION, Zamboanga del Norte) represented herein by Atty. ROMEO A. SALADAGA, Engineer, duly authorized for this purpose, with main office address at Osuk Department of Public This AGREEMENT, duly authorized for this purpose, with main office address at Osukan, del Norte (hereinafter called the "Entity") and **DEBRIS** Kabasalan, a single proprietorship/partnership/corporation/joint venture organized and Works and Highways (DPWH made this 26th Zamboanga Sibugay, represented day of May 2025 , between - 3<sup>rd</sup> District Engineering Office, herein уd **ENGR. JOSE** CE, EZT. Labason, District

RANG R. WILON

Chief, Finance Section

therein. Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects called "the Works, THOUSAND SIX KM1984+773 RS, L Repair/Maintenance/Installation WHEREAS, the Entity is HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR & 59/100 ONLY (Php 139,634.59) by " and the Entity has accepted the Bid for ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE П desirous that the Contractor execute 25.00m, Tampilisan, of. Drainage Zamboanga del Norte hereinafter Canal Contract ID: at KM1984+748-25JD0103

. EMPEYNADO

Chief, Maintenance Section

NON NON THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

WITNESSED BY:

- Ë respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are referred
- 2 and and construed as part of this following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read Agreement, YZ:
- Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
- Drawings/Plans;
- Specifications
- ≓ Bill of Quantities
- <u>`</u> General and Special Conditions of Contract; Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any;
- <u>b</u>. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

bidding to the bid, Bidder's response Bid form, envelopes, including if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation; to request for as annexes, all the documents/statements clarifications and <u>a</u> other on the bid), documents contained including corrections submitted in the Bidder's (e.g.,

- 0 Performance Security;
- ٩ Notice of Award of Contract and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- Ð Other additional contract Procuring contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Entity concerned documents in the PBDs. 9 information prescribed Winning bidder agrees that the δ

DEBRIS ENT. & CONSTRUCTION (PARTY OF PARTY D PART) BANTILLO

DPWH-3rd District Engineering Office Labason, Zamboanga del (PARTY OF THE FIRST PART) Atty. ROMPO A. SALADAOA, CE Digrict Engineer

Contract ID: 25JD0103

Contract Name: Repair/Maintenance/Installation of Drainage Canal at KM1984+748-KM1984+773 RS, L = 25.00m, Tampilisan, Zamboanga Contract Name:

25.00m, Tampilisan, Zamboanga del Norte

Location of the Contract: Tampilisan, Zamboanga del Norte

contract. Orders, contract GPPB that and Warranty execution, are subsequently such Security, as the Notice required for shall likewise 8 submission Proceed, form part after Variation Q, the

Repair/Maintenance/Installation Zamboanga del Norte in accordance with his/her/its Bid. KM1984+748-KM1984+773 139,634.59) THOUSAND consideration SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR 9 such other RS, smus of. Sp HUNDRED 25.00m, Drainage may & 59/100 ONLY (Php be THIRTY-NINE Tampilisan, ascertained, Canal at

ARTHURKING RORILO

chief, Finance Section

 $\dot{\omega}$ 

4 Office terms of the Bidding. The Department of Public Works and Highways – agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance 3rd District Engineering in accordance with the

Chief, Maintenance Section

5 contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open goods, (0.1%) of liquidated liquidated damages In case there is a breach of contract, the contractor shall be liable amount of the cumulative amount of liquidated damages reaches ten (10%) of infrastructures projects and consulting services, the amount of the The details of the cost of the unperformed portion for every day of damages shall the pursuant to contract, which are as follows: A) For the procurement of be at least equal to one-tenth of one the the provision procuring entity of Article 68 of R.A. shall rescind delay. percent 

WITNESSED BY:

9 Cabinet In consideration to execution of this CONTRACT AGREEMENT the PROCURING ENTITY hereby strictly comply the "Slippage of more than thirty (30) days in the original schedule would result in the non-payment, "Contractual Provision to Penalize Slippage" entry cancellation of the contract, Action/Decision of the new contractor who No. blacklisting of the erring contractor, and or who will finish the project", as per 437-020518-07-18 dated February 05, 2018. finish the project", which as subject per the

DPWH-3rd District Engineering Office SALADAGA, CE

Labason, Zambaanga del Nove

District Engineer

(PARTY OF

Atty. ROMEO A.

DEBRIS ENT. & CONSTRUCTION

Contract ID: 25JD0103

Contract Name: Repair/Maintenance/Installation of Drainage Canal at KM1984+748-KM1984+773 RS, L = 25.00m, Tampilisan, Zamboanga del Norte

Location of the Contract: Tampilisan, Zamboanga del Norte

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written.

PROCURING ENTITY:

CONTRACTOR:

Date of Approval	APPROVED (If the contracting party for the	MA. JOVITA PB B. EMPEYNADO Chief, Maintenance Section	DPWH-3 <sup>RD</sup> DEO, ZN	Represented by:  Atty. ROMEO A. SALADAGA, CE  District Engineer  for:	
	APPROVED (If the contracting party for the Procuring Entity is not approving authority):	ARTHUR KING R. DRILON Chief, Finance Section	DEBRIS ENT. & CONSTRUCTION	Represented by:  ENGR JOSE BANTILLO  Contractor  for:	

DPWH-3rd District Engineering Office Labason, Zamboanga del Norte (PARTY OF THE FIRST PAR

Di vrict Engineer

DEBRIS ENT. & CONSTRUCTION (PART) PART)

ENGY. JOSAN BANTILLO

WITNESSED BY:

MA. JOVITA FILB, EMPEYNADO

ARTHUK KING R. DRILON Section

**BILL OF QUANTITIES** 

Contract ID: 25JD0103

Contract Name: Repair/Maintenance/Installation of Drainage Canal at KM1984+748-KM1984+773 RS, L = 25.00m, Tampilisan, Zamboanga

Department of Public Works and Highways

Location of the Contract: Tampilisan,

Zamboanga del Norte

Zamboanga del Norte

ontach						Chief, Maintenance Section					hief, Finance	
							405	404(1)a	510(1)	103(1)a	B.5	ITEM
							Structural Concrete, Class A (Minor Structures)	Reinforcing Steel Bar, Grade 40	Bed Course Granular Materials	Structure Excavation	Project Billboard/Signboard	DESCRIPTION
TOTA							7.79	570.10	3.34	20.01	1.00	γπу
L BID AN							Cu.m	kg	Cu.m	Cu.m	Ea.	UNIT
TNUOI							9,372.92	90.03	1,430.00	315.00	4,214.09	Unit Cost
139,634.59							73,015.05	51,326.10	4,776.20	6,303.15	4,214.09	Amount (Php)
	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	TOTAL BID AMOUNT	405 Structural Concrete, Class A 7.79 Cu.m 9,372.92 (Minor Structures)  TOTAL BID AMOUNT	404(1)a Reinforcing Steel Bar, Grade 404(1)a 40 Reinforcing Steel Bar, Grade 570.10 kg 90.03  405 Structural Concrete, Class A 7.79 Cu.m 9,372.92 (Minor Structures)  TOTAL BID AMOUNT	S10(1)   Bed Course Granular   3.34   Cu.m   1,430.00     404(1)a   Reinforcing Steel Bar, Grade   570.10   kg   90.03     405   Structural Concrete, Class A   7.79   Cu.m   9,372.92     (Minor Structures)   TOTAL BID AMOUNT	103(1)a Structure Excavation 20.01 Cu.m 315.00  510(1) Bed Course Granular 3.34 Cu.m 1,430.00  Reinforcing Steel Bar, Grade 570.10 kg 90.03  405 Structural Concrete, Class A 7.79 Cu.m 9,372.92  [Minor Structures] TOTAL BID AMOUNT	B.5         Project Billboard/Signboard         1.00         Ea.         4,214.09           103(1)a         Structure Excavation         20.01         Cu.m         315.00           510(1)         Bed Course Granular Materials         3.34         Cu.m         1,430.00           404(1)a         Reinforcing Steel Bar, Grade Mount         570.10         kg         90.03           405         Structural Concrete, Class A Minor Structures         7.79         Cu.m         9,372.92           Wilnor Structures         TOTAL BID AMOUNT					

Contract duration: 15 Calendar days

Contract ID: 25JD0103

Contract Name: Repair/Maintenance/Installation of Drainage Canal at KM1984+748-KM1984+773 RS, L = 25.00m, Tampilisan, Zamboanga Zamboanga del Norte

Location of the Contract: Tampilisan, Zamboanga del Norte

Republic of the Philippines Province of Zamboanga Del Norte) S

#### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

Chief, Finance Section

Zamboanga del Norte 3rd-District Engineering Office, Labason, Zamboanga del Norte), with PRC ID No. 0057690 issued on February 05, 1990 at Manila, Philippines e and **ENGR. JOSE L. BANTILLO**, Owner/Proprietor, representing **DEBRIS ENT. & CONSTRUCTION**, with PRC ID No. 0140573 issued on December 01, 2015 at Manila, Philippines known to me to be the same person who executed the foregoing CONTRACT and AGREEMENT and they acknowledged to BEFORE ME, as Notary Public for and within the Province of Zamboanga del Norte, personally appeared Atty. ROMEO A. SALADAGA, CE, District Engineer, representing the GOVERNEMENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES (Department of Public Works and Highways me that the same is their true act and deed for and in behalf of the parties they represented.

pages. This instrument consists of Five (5) pages including this page, on which this acknowledgment is written duly signed by the contracting parties and their witnesses at the left margin of all the

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my Signature and Official Seal this day of 2025.

Until

Issued on: PTR No.

Until December 31 2 IBP No. 493043; 01/0 PTR No. 0584916; 01/ Roll of Atty. No. 759 MCLE COMPLIANCE No. VII

VIII-0036280

Notary Public Atty. EM

Notary Public

BATOON

WITNESSED BY:

A. JOVITA FILB. EMPS YNADO Chief, Maintenance Section

<u>N</u>

DPWH-3rd District Engineering Office Labason, Zamboanga del No le (PARTY OF SALAD GA, CE Atty. ROMIO A. District Engineer

DEBRIS ENT. X CONSTRUCTION

HE SPOOD PART) NTILLO

Page No. Book No. Series of Doc.